
IMMEDIATE

No.F.1a(1)/202a-O

To,

NATTONAL ASSEMBLY 9ECRETARTAT

lslamabad, the 'l4b Mey,2024

All Members of
National Assembly of Pakistan

Subject P
20

NATIONAL ASSEiIBLY.

Dear Madam/Sir,

I am directed to refer to the captioned subject and to inform that under rule 75 of

the Rules of Procedure and Conduct of Business in the National Assembly, 2007, the

Honourable Speaker, National Assembly of Pakistan, has been pleased to approve the

Provisional List of Rota Days in respect of vadous Ministries/Divisions, for answering the

questions in the National Assembly during Sti Session from 156 May, 2024, as per the

Annexure-A.

Yours faithfullY,

(MUHAMMAD tR)
Section Officer (Questions)

Tele No.9207796

Copy, with annexure-A, is foMarded to:-
'1. All Ministries/Divisions to the Government of Pakistan, lslamabad/Rawalpindi.
2. The President's Secretariat (Public and Personal), lslamabad
3. The Prime Ministe/s Office. lslamabad.
4. The Wafaqi Mohtasib (Ombudsman's) Secretadat, lslamabad

s should also be sent through

1y
(MUHAMMAD BASHIR)

Section Ot{icer (Ouest\ons)

My

As the questions
English and Urdu, all answers

and answers for the use of members are to be printed in

to questions (10 copies of each) should be delivered in the

National Assembly Secretariat

on the Table of the
All replies



ANNEXURE-A
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Name of DivisionsDate of sittingGroup
No.

2*

Wednesday, the
15-05-2024

1.
2.

4.
5
6.
7.
8.

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.

7.

1.

3.
4.
5.
6.
7.
8
9.

1

2
3
4.

6.
7.
8.

1.

2.
3.
4.
5
6.

7.
8.
s.
10

Commerce Drvision
Economic Affairs Division
Finance Division
Revenue Division
Plannang, Development and ReIorm Davision
Presideot's Secretariat (Awan-e-Sadar)
Prime Mini6l6r's Ofiice
Privatlzation Division

Thursday, the
16,O5-2024

Friday, the
17 -05-2024

Monday, the
20-05-2024

Wodnesday, the
22-05-2024

oefence Division
Defence Production Division
lnterior Division
Narcotics Conlrol Oivision
lnter-Provincial Coordination Division
Overseas Pakistanis and Human Resource
Oevelopment Divlsion
States and Frontrer Regions Division

Communbalions Drvision
Foreign Atfairs Division
Human Rights Division
Kashmir Affairs and Gilgit-Baltistan Division
Law and Justice Oivision
Parliamentary Afia jrs Oivision
Petroleum Division
Power Divrsion
Science and Technology Division

Housing and Wo*s Oivision
lndustri€3 and Productioh Division
Maritime Afi.d'rs Oivi8ion
National Food Security and Research Division
National Health Services, Regulations and
Coordlnation Divasaon
RaiMays Oivision
Roligious Afiairs and lnter-farth Harmony Divisron
Wator Resources Division

Aviation Dlvision
Cabihet Division
Establishment Division
Nalional Security Division
Povorly Alleviation and Social Ssfety Division
Climate Change and Environmentral Coordination
Division
Federal Education and Prolessional Training Division
lnformation and Broadcasting Division
National History and Literary Heritage Division
lnformation Technology and Tolecommunication
Division
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Group
No.

Date of sitting Name of Divisions

6'ih Thursday, the
2345-2024

Friday, the
24-05-2024

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.
7.
8.

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.

7.

Commerce Oivision
Economic Affairs Division
Flnance Oivi8ion
Revenu6 Division
Phnning, Development and Relorm Oivision
Presid6nt's Secretarat (Awan-e-Sadar)
Prime Ministe/s Offc6
Privatlzatlon Division

Dafence Division
Defence Production Dlvision
lnterior Division
Narcotics Control Division
lnter-Provincial Coordination Division
OveEeas Pakialan s and Human R€source
Development Division
States and Frontier Regions Division


